D D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Unless Otherwise specified tolerance
X.±0.35
X.X:±0.25
X.XX:±0.20
X.XXX:±0.15

    on rear shell
  DP04   -    F   -  X   -   X   -  X   -    X   -   X   -  X
Ordering Code:
Two row Dip straight type
4
1
1
3 4 52
3 Contact NO.:
09=09pin  15=15pin
25=25pin   37=37pin
6 Color Code:
W:White  L:Blue
B:Black  G:Grey
6
5
7
2 Contact Type:
F:Female
Accessories:
0:Non Accessories
A: Zinc alloy 4.8mm Nickel
A1:Zinc alloy 5.8mm Nickel
B: Iron 4.8mm Nickel
B1:Iron 5.8mm Nickel
C: Copper alloy 4.8mm Nickel
C1:Copper alloy 5.8mm Nickel
D: Copper screw 4.8mm Nickel
D1:Copper screw 5.8mm Nickel
MATING  FACE
P.C.B   LAYOUT
A:No accessories B: Rear Rivet C: Front Rivet D: Groudstand-off
on rear shell
E: Front rivet+
Groundstand-off on rear shell
8 Dip Solder Length  ：
A: TYPE A=3.3mm
B: TYPE B=5.0mm
8
A:TYPE A=3.2mm B:TYPE B=5.0mm
Contact Plating
S:  Selective Gold
S1:Selective 3u" Gold
S2:Selective 5u" Gold
S3:Selective 10u" Gold
S4:Selective 15u" Gold
S5:Selective30u" Gold
G0: Gold flash
G1:  3u" Gold over
G2:  5u" Gold over
G3: 10u" Gold over
G4: 15u" Gold over
G5: 30u" Gold over
D-SUB Female Connector straight high
profile Dip type
DP04-FXXXXX